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IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

INTRODUCTION

Welcome to the 2019 season of the IAAF Diamond League.

Now in its 10th year, the 2019 series will be the first that will
conclude just weeks before a global championships.

Athletes earn points in the first 12 meetings to qualify for two
finals. As part of the overall US$8million in prize money available
across the series, the finals offer a prize purse of US$3.2 million.
$100,000 is at stake in each of the 32 Diamond disciplines,
including $50,000 for each winner along with a stunning
Diamond Trophy and a wildcard entry to the IAAF World Athletics
Championships Doha 2019.

In 2018, 360 million viewers from across 161 countries spanning
all six continents worldwide watched the world’s top athletes
compete in the IAAF Diamond League, an increase of about 78
million on the previous year.

Further emphasising the IAAF Diamond League’s global
credentials, athletes from 83 different countries took part in the
2018 season, with 34 of them producing winners across the series.

The 2019 IAAF Diamond League — which takes place in Africa,
Asia, Europe and North America — will set the scene for the world’s
third-largest sporting event.

Sebastian Coe
IAAF President and chairman of the Board of Diamond League AG
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HOW IT WORKS

The IAAF Diamond League comprises 14 of the best invitational
track and field meetings in the world. The meetings are spread
across Asia, Europe, Africa and North America, and compose the
top tier of the IAAF’s global one-day meeting competition structure.

This series, which began in 2010, showcases 32 event disciplines
which are carefully distributed among the 14 meetings. In each

of the 32 Diamond disciplines, athletes will compete for points
throughout the season in a bid to qualify for the final.

After the first 12 meetings, the athletes with the most points

will earn a spot in one of the two IAAF Diamond League finals.
Winners of each discipline in the finals will become the Diamond
League champions, securing a US$50,000 cash prize, a
spectacular Diamond Trophy and a wild card entry to the IAAF
World Athletics Championships Doha 2019.
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Points

Points per event discipline at the first 12 qualification meetings:
1st — 8 points 5th — 4 points

2nd — 7 points 6th — 3 points

3rd — 6 points 7th — 2 points

4th — 5 points 8th — 1 point

The top eight or 12 athletes (depending on the discipline) with the
most points after the first 12 meetings will be invited to compete
at the IAAF Diamond League finals in Zurich and Brussels.

The winners of each discipline at the finals will be crowned the
Diamond League champions. In case of a tie, the best legal
performance of the qualification phase wins.

Prize money

At each of the 12 qualification meetings, all disciplines have the
same prize money:

1st — US$10,000
2nd — US$6000
3rd — US$4000 7th — US$1500

4th — US$3000 8th — US$1000

plus rewards for 9th-12th place finishers in distance races and
ninth-lane runners in sprints.

5th — US$2500
6th — US$2000

The prize money is increased for the finals:

1st — US$50,000

2nd — US$20,000
3rd — US$10,000
4th — US$6000

5th — US$5000
6th — US$4000
7th — US$3000
8th — US$2000

The overall winner of each of the 32 disciplines will also receive a
spectacular Diamond Trophy created by Beyer, one of the oldest

and most respected jewellers in the world, which was established
in Zurich in the 18th century.

In total, the IAAF Diamond League is offering US$5.6million in
prize money in 2019.
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2019 CALENDAR

3 May Doha, QAT ;
18 May Shanghai, CHN
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30 Ma Stockholm, SWE
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13 June Oslo, NOR
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2019 HOST BROADCASTERS

3 Doha Al Kass
Shanghai CCTV
H B

Stockholm SVT
H B
I l Rome RAI
II-

Oslo NRK
HIER
. Rabat SNRT
Stanford/Eugene NBC
n Lausanne RTS
- Monaco Canal +
—— London BBC
3
b

Birmingham BBC
=1 S
I l Paris RMC
n Zurich SRF
I l Brussels VRT
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DIAMOND TROPHY WINNERS

2010
W | Eem | women
Tyson Gay (USA) 100m Carmelita Jeter (USA)

Wallace Spearmon (USA) 200m Allyson Felix (USA)

Jeremy Wariner (USA) 400m Allyson Felix (USA)

David Rudisha (KEN) 800m Janeth Jepkosgei (KEN)

Asbel Kiprop (KEN) 1500m Nancy Jebet Langat (KEN)
Imane Merga (ETH) 5000m Vivian Cheruiyot (KEN)

Paul Kipsiele Koech (KEN) 3000m steeplechase Milcah Chemos Cheiywa (KEN)
David Oliver (USA) 110m/100m hurdles  Priscilla Lopes-Schliep (CAN)
Bershawn Jackson (USA) 400m hurdles Kaliese Spencer (JAM)

lvan Ukhov (RUS) High jump Blanka Vlasic (CRO)

Renaud Lavillenie (FRA) Pole vault Fabiana Murer (BRA)

Dwight Phillips (USA) Long jump Brittney Reese (USA)

Teddy Tamgho (FRA) Triple jump Yargelis Savigne (CUB)
Christian Cantwell (USA) Shot put Valerie Adams (NZL)

Piotr Malachowski (POL) Discus Yarelis Barrios (CUB)

Andreas Thorkildsen (NOR) Javelin Barbora Spotékova (CZE)
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Asafa Powell (JAM)
Walter Dix (USA)

Kirani James (GRN)
David Rudisha (KEN)
Nixon Chepseba (KEN)
Imane Merga (ETH)
Paul Kipsiele Koech (KEN)
Dayron Robles (CUB)
David Greene (GBR)
Jesse Williams (USA)
Renaud Lavillenie (FRA)
Mitchell Watt (AUS)
Phillips Idowu (GBR)
Dylan Armstrong (CAN)
Virgilijus Alekna (LTU)

Matthias De Zordo (GER)

100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
5000m
3000m steeplechase
110m/100m hurdles
400m hurdles
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Triple jump
Shot put
Discus

Javelin

Carmelita Jeter (USA)
Carmelita Jeter (USA)
Amantle Montsho (BOT)
Jennifer Meadows (GBR)
Morgan Uceny (USA)
Vivian Cheruiyot (KEN)
Milcah Chemos Cheiywa (KEN)
Danielle Carruthers (USA)
Kaliese Spencer (JAM)
Blanka Vlasic (CRO)

Silke Spiegelburg (GER)
Brittney Reese (USA)
Olga Saladukha (UKR)
Valerie Adams (NZL)
Yarelis Barrios (CUB)

Christina Obergfoll (GER)
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2012

Usain Bolt (JAM) 100m
Nickel Ashmeade (JAM) 200m
Kevin Borlée (BEL) 400m
Mohammed Aman (ETH) 800m
Silas Kiplagat (KEN) 1500m
Isiah Kiplangat Koech (KEN) 5000m

Paul Kipsiele Koech (KEN)  3000m steeplechase

Aries Merritt (USA)

Javier Culson (PUR) 400m hurdles

Robbie Grabarz (GBR) High jump
Renaud Lavillenie (FRA) Pole vault
Aleksandr Menkov (RUS) Long jump
Christian Taylor (USA) Triple jump
Reese Hoffa (USA) Shot put
Gerd Kanter (EST) Discus
Vitezslav Vesely (CZE) Javelin

110m/100m hurdles

I N N

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce (JAM)
Charonda Williams (USA)
Amantle Montsho (BOT)
Pamela Jelimo (KEN)

Abeba Aregawi (SWE)

Vivian Cheruiyot (KEN)

Milcah Chemos Cheiywa (KEN)
Dawn Harper (USA)

Kaliese Spencer (JAM)
Chaunte Lowe (USA)

Silke Spiegelburg (GER)
Yelena Sokolova (RUS)

Olga Rypakova (KAZ)

Valerie Adams (NZL)

Sandra Perkovic (CRO)

Barbora Spotékova (CZE)
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Justin Gatlin (USA)
Warren Weir (JAM)
LaShawn Merritt (USA)
Mohammed Aman (ETH)
Ayanleh Souleiman (DJI)
Yenew Alamirew (ETH)
Conseslus Kipruto (KEN)
David Oliver (USA)
Javier Culson (PUR)
Bogdan Bondarenko (UKR)
Renaud Lavillenie (FRA)
Aleksandr Menkov (RUS)
Christian Taylor (USA)
Ryan Whiting (USA)
Gerd Kanter (EST)

Vitezslav Vesely (CZE)

800m
1500m
5000m
3000m steeplechase
110m/100m hurdles
400m hurdles
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Triple jump
Shot put
Discus

Javelin

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce (JAM)

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce (JAM)
Amantle Montsho (BOT)
Eunice Jepkoech Sum (KEN)
Abeba Aregawi (SWE)
Meseret Defar (ETH)

Milcah Chemos Cheiywa (KEN)
Dawn Harper Nelson (USA)
Zuzana Hejnova (CZE)
Svetlana Shkolina (RUS)

Silke Spiegelburg (GER)
Shara Proctor (GBR)

Caterine Ibarglten (COL)
Valerie Adams (NZL)

Sandra Perkovic (CRO)

Christina Obergfoll (GER)
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2014

Justin Gatlin (USA) 100m
Alonso Edward (PAN) 200m
LaShawn Merritt (USA) 400m
Nijel Amos (BOT) 800m
Silas Kiplagat (KEN) 1500m
Caleb Ndiku (KEN) 5000m

Jairus Birech (KEN)
Pascal Martinot-Lagarde (FRA)

Michael Tinsley (USA) 400m hurdles

Mutaz Essa Barshim (QAT) High jump
Renaud Lavillenie (FRA) Pole vault
Godfrey Mokoena (RSA) Long jump
Christian Taylor (USA) Triple jump
Reese Hoffa (USA) Shot put
Piotr Malachowski (POL) Discus
Thomas Réhler (GER) Javelin

3000m steeplechase

110m/100m hurdles

I T N

Veronica Campbell-Brown (JAM)
Allyson Felix (USA)

Novlene Williams-Mills (JAM)
Eunice Jepkoech Sum (KEN)
Jennifer Simpson (USA)
Mercy Cherono (KEN)

Hiwot Ayalew (ETH)

Dawn Harper Nelson (USA)
Kaliese Spencer (JAM)
Maria Kuchina (RUS)
Fabiana Murer (BRA)

Tianna Bartoletta (USA)
Caterine Ibarguen (COL)
Valerie Adams (NZL)

Sandra Perkovic (CRO)

Barbora Spotékova (CZE)
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Justin Gatlin (USA)
Alonso Edward (PAN)
Kirani James (GRN)

Nijel Amos (BOT)

Asbel Kiprop (KEN)
Yomif Kejelcha (ETH)
Jairus Birech (KEN)
David Oliver (USA)
Bershawn Jackson (USA)
Mutaz Essa Barshim (QAT)
Renaud Lavillenie (FRA)
Greg Rutherford (GBR)
Christian Taylor (USA)
Joe Kovacs (USA)

Piotr Malachowski (POL)

Tero Pitkamaki (FIN)

100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
5000m
3000m steeplechase
110m/100m hurdles
400m hurdles
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Triple jump
Shot put
Discus

Javelin

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce (JAM)
Allyson Felix (USA)

Francena McCorory (USA)
Eunice Jepkoech Sum (KEN)
Sifan Hassan (NED)
Genzebe Dibaba (ETH)
Virginia Nyambura (KEN)
Dawn Harper Nelson (USA)
Zuzana Hejnova (CZE)

Ruth Beitia (ESP)

Nikoleta Kyriakopoulou (GRE)
Tianna Bartoletta (USA)
Caterine Ibarglten (COL)
Christina Schwanitz (GER)
Sandra Perkovic (CRO)

Barbora Spotéakova (CZE)
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2016

I N
Asafa Powell (JAM) 100m Elaine Thompson (JAM)

Alonso Edward (PAN) 200m Dafne Schippers (NED)
LaShawn Merritt (USA) 400m Stephenie Ann McPherson (JAM)
Ferguson Rotich (KEN) 800m Caster Semenya (RSA)

Asbel Kiprop (KEN) 1500m Laura Muir (GBR)

Hagos Gebrhiwet (ETH) 5000m Almaz Ayana (ETH)

Conseslus Kipruto (KEN) 3000m steeplechase Ruth Jebet (BRN)

Orlando Ortega (ESP) 110m/100m hurdles  Kendra Harrison (USA)
Kerron Clement (USA) 400m hurdles Cassandra Tate (USA)
Erik Kynard (USA) High jump Ruth Beitia (ESP)
Renaud Lavillenie (FRA) Pole vault Katerina Stefanidi (GRE)
Fabrice Lapierre (AUS) Long jump Ilvana Spanovic (SRB)
Christian Taylor (USA) Triple jump Caterine Ibarguen (COL)
Tom Walsh (NZL) Shot put Valerie Adams (NZL)
A~ N Piotr Malachowski (POL) Discus Sandra Perkovic (CRO)
\‘,/ Jakub Vadlejch (CZE) Javelin Madara Palameika (LAT)
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CJ Ujah (GBR)

Noah Lyles (USA)

Isaac Makwala (BOT)
Nijel Amos (BOT)
Timothy Cheruiyot (KEN)
Mo Farah (GBR)
Conseslus Kipruto (KEN)
Sergey Shubenkov (ANA)
Kyron McMaster (IVB)
Mutaz Essa Barshim (QAT)
Sam Kendricks (USA)
Luvo Manyonga (RSA)
Christian Taylor (USA)
Darrell Hill (USA)

Andrius Gudzius (LTU)

Jakub Vadlejch (CZE)

100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
5000m
3000m steeplechase
110m/100m hurdles
400m hurdles
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Triple jump
Shot put
Discus

Javelin

Elaine Thompson (JAM)
Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH)
Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH)
Caster Semenya (RSA)
Faith Kipyegon (KEN)
Hellen Obiri (KEN)

Ruth Jebet (BRN)

Sally Pearson (AUS)
Dalilah Muhammad (USA)
Maria Lasitskene (ANA)
Katerina Stefanidi (GRE)
lvana Spanovic (SRB)
Olga Rypakova (KAZ)
Gong Lijiao (CHN)

Sandra Perkovic (CRO)

Barbora Spotéakova (CZE)
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2018

I N
Christian Coleman (USA) 100m Murielle Ahoure (CIV)

Noah Lyles (USA) 200m Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH)

Fred Kerley (USA) 400m Salwa Eid Naser (BRN)
Emmanuel Korir (KEN) 800m Caster Semenya (RSA)

Timothy Cheruiyot (KEN) 1500m Laura Muir (GBR)

Selemon Barega (ETH) 5000m Hellen Obiri (KEN)

Conseslus Kipruto (KEN) 3000m steeplechase Beatrice Chepkoech (KEN)

Sergey Shubenkov (ANA) 110m/100m hurdles  Brianna Rollins-McNeal (USA)

Kyron McMaster (IVB) 400m hurdles Dalilah Muhammad (USA)
Brandon Starc (AUS) High jump Maria Lasitskene (ANA)
Timur Morgunov (ANA) Pole vault Katerina Stefanidi (GRE)
Luvo Manyonga (RSA) Long jump Caterine Ibarguen (COL)
Pedro Pablo Pichardo (POR) Triple jump Caterine Ibarguen (COL)
Tomas Walsh (NZL) Shot put Gong Lijiao (CHN)

Fedrick Dacres (JAM) Discus Yaime Perez (CUB)
Andreas Hofmann (GER) Javelin Tatsiana Khaladovich (BLR)
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IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE STATISTICS 2010-2018

Multiple Diamond Trophy winners — men, overall
Wins | Athtete | NAT [Event [Winning years |
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7  Renaud Lavillenie FRA  Pole vault 2010-2016 2 Noah Lyles USA  200m 2017, 2018
6  Christian Taylor USA  Triple jump 2012-2017 2  Luvo Manyonga RSA  Long jump 2017, 2018
4 Conseslus Kipruto KEN  3000m SC 2013, 2016-2018 2  Kyron McMaster VB 400m hurdles 2017, 2018
4 Piotr Matachowski POL  Discus 2010, 2014-2016 2  Aleksandr Menkov RUS  Long jump 2012, 2013
3 Nijel Amos BOT  800m 2014, 2015, 2017 2  Imane Merga ETH  5000m 2010, 2011
3 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  High jump 2014, 2015, 2017 2  Asafa Powell JAM  100m 2011, 2016
3  Alonso Edward PAN  200m 2014-2016 2  David Rudisha KEN  800m 2010, 2011
3 Justin Gatlin USA  100m 2013-2015 2  Sergey Shubenkov ~ RUS/ANA 110m hurdles 2017, 2018
3 Asbel Kiprop KEN  1500m 2010, 2015, 2016 2 Jakub Vadlejch CZE  Javelin 2016, 2017
3 Paul Kipsiele Koech KEN  3000m SC 2010-2012 2  \Vitezslav Vesely CZE  Javelin 2012, 2013
3 Lashawn Merritt USA  400m 2013, 2014, 2016 2  Tomas Walsh NZL  Shot put 2016, 2018
3 David Oliver USA  110m hurdles 2010, 2013, 2015

2 Mohammed Aman ETH  800m 2012, 2013

2  Jairus Birech KEN  3000m SC 2014, 2015

2 Timothy Cheruiyot KEN  1500m 2017, 2018

2 Javier Culson PUR  400m hurdles 2012, 2013

2  Reese Hoffa USA  Shot put 2012, 2014

2  Bershawn Jackson USA  400m hurdles 2010, 2015

2  Kirani James GRN  400m 2011, 2015

2  Gerd Kanter EST  Discus 2012, 2013

2  Silas Kiplagat KEN  1500m 2012, 2014
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Multiple Diamond Trophy winners — men, single disciplines
Wins [Athlete | NAT_[Event | Winning years _
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7 Renaud Lavillenie FRA  Pole vault 2010-2016 2 Kyron McMaster VB 400m hurdles 2017, 2018
6  Christian Taylor USA  Triple jump 2012-2017 2  Aleksandr Menkov RUS  Long jump 2012, 2013
4 Conseslus Kipruto KEN  3000m SC 2013, 2016-2018 2  Imane Merga ETH  5000m 2010, 2011
4 Piotr Matachowski POL  Discus 2010, 2014-2016 2  Asafa Powell JAM  100m 2011, 2016
3 Nijel Amos BOT  800m 2014, 2015, 2017 2  David Rudisha KEN  800m 2010, 2011
3 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  High jump 2014, 2015, 2017 2  Sergey Shubenkov ~ RUS/ANA 110m hurdles 2017, 2018
3  Alonso Edward PAN  200m 2014-2016 2 Jakub Vadlejch CZE  Javelin 2016, 2017
3 Justin Gatlin USA  100m 2013-2015 2 Vitezslav Vesely CZE  Javelin 2012, 2013
3 Asbel Kiprop KEN  1500m 2010, 2015, 2016 2  Tomas Walsh NZL  Shot put 2016, 2018
3  Paul Kipsiele Koech KEN  3000m SC 2010-2012

3 Lashawn Merritt USA  400m 2013, 2014, 2016

3 David Oliver USA  110m hurdles 2010, 2013, 2015

2  Mohammed Aman ETH  800m 2012, 2013

2  Jairus Birech KEN  3000m SC 2014, 2015

2 Timothy Cheruiyot KEN  1500m 2017, 2018

2 Javier Culson PUR  400m hurdles 2012, 2013

2  Reese Hoffa USA  Shot put 2012, 2014

2  Bershawn Jackson USA  400m hurdles 2010, 2015

2  Kirani James GRN  400m 2011, 2015

2  Gerd Kanter EST  Discus 2012, 2013

2  Silas Kiplagat KEN  1500m 2012, 2014

2 Noah Lyles USA  200m 2017, 2018

2  Luvo Manyonga RSA  Long jump 2017, 2018
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Multiple Diamond Trophy winners — women, overall

i || AT [Even | Winingyears

N NN NN N W W W W owwowwowds b b b b o oo oo o

Caterine Ibarguen
Sandra Perkovic
Valerie Adams
Barbora Spotékova
Milcah Chemos
Allyson Felix

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce

Dawn Harper-Nelson
Kaliese Spencer
Vivian Cheruiyot
Carmelita Jeter
Maria Lasitskene
Shaunae Miller-Uibo
Amantle Montsho
Caster Semenya
Silke Spiegelburg
Katerina Stefanidi
Eunice Sum

Abeba Aregawi
Yarelis Barrios
Tianna Bartoletta
Ruth Beitia

Gong Lijiao

coL

CRO
NZL
CZE
KEN
USA
JAM
USA
JAM
KEN
USA

RUS/ANA

BAH
BOT
RSA
GER
GRE
KEN
SWE
CuB
USA
ESP
CHN

Long / triple jump 2013-2016 2018

Discus

Shot put
Javelin
3000m SC
200m / 400m
100m /200m
100m hurdles
400m hurdles
5000m

100m /200m
High jump
200m / 400m
400m

800m

Pole vault
Pole vault
800m

1500m
Discus

Long jump
High jump
Shot put

2012-2017
2011-2014, 2016

2010, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017

2010-2013
2010, 2014, 2015
2012-2013, 2015
2012-2015
2010-2012, 2014
2010-2012
2010, 2011
2014, 2017, 2018
2017, 2018
2011-2013
2016-2018
2011-2013
2016-2018
2013-2015
2012, 2013
2010, 2011
2014, 2015
2015, 2016
2017, 2018

N N N NN NN NN NN NN DN

Zuzana Hejnova
Ruth Jebet

Dalilah Muhammad
Laura Muir
Fabiana Murer
Christina Obergfdll
Hellen Obiri
Brittney Reese
Olga Rypakova
lvana Spanovic
Elaine Thompson
Blanka Vlasic

CZE
BRN
USA
GBR
BRA
GER
KEN
USA
KAZ
SRB
JAM
CRO

400m hurdles
3000m SC
400m hurdles
1500m

Pole vault
Javelin
5000m

Long jump
Triple jump
Long jump
100m

High jump

2013, 2015
2016, 2017
2017, 2018
2016, 2018
2010, 2014
2011, 2013
2017, 2018
2010, 2011
2012, 2017
2016, 2017
2016, 2017
2010, 2011
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Multiple Diamond Trophy winners — women, single disciplines
mm-m

6  Sandra Perkovic Discus 2012-2017 2  Dalilah Muhammad USA  400m hurdles 2017,2018
5  Valerie Adams NZL  Shot put 2011-2014, 2016 2 Laura Muir GBR  1500m 2016, 2018
5  Caterine Ibarguen COL  Triple jump  2013-2016, 2018 2  Fabiana Murer BRA  Pole vault 2010, 2014
5  Barbora Spotakova CZE  Javelin 2010, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017 2 Christina Obergfoll GER  Javelin 2011, 2013
4 Milcah Chemos KEN  3000m SC 2010-2013 2 Hellen Obiri KEN  5000m 2017, 2018
4 Dawn Harper Nelson USA  100m hurdles 2012-2015 2  Brittney Reese USA  Long jump 2010, 2011
4  Kaliese Spencer JAM  400m hurdles 2010-2012, 2014 2  Olga Rypakova KAZ  Triplejump 2012, 2017
3 Vivian Cheruiyot KEN  5000m 2010-2012 2  Caster Semenya RSA  800m 2016, 2017
3 Allyson Felix USA  200m 2010, 2014, 2015 2 lvana Spanovic SRB  Long jump 2016, 2017
3  Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM  100m 2012, 2013, 2015 2  Katerina Stefanidi GER  Pole vault 2017, 2018
3 Mariya Lasitskene RUS/ANA High jump 2014, 2017, 2018 2  Elaine Thompson JAM  100m 2016, 2017
3 Amantle Montsho BOT  400m 2011-2013 2  Blanka Vlasic CRO  High jump 2010, 2011
3  Silke Spiegelburg GER  Pole vault 2011-2013
3  Eunice Sum KEN  800m 2013-2015
2 Abeba Aregawi SWE  1500m 2012, 2013
2 VYarelis Barrios CUB  Discus 2010, 2011
2  Tianna Bartoletta USA  Long jump 2014, 2015
2  Ruth Beitia ESP  High jump 2015, 2016
2  Gong Lijiao CHN  Shot put 2017,2018
2  Zuzana Hejnova CZE  400m hurdles 2013, 2015
2  Ruth Jebet BRN  3000m SC 2016, 2017
2  Carmelita Jeter USA  100m 2010, 2011
2 Shaunae Miller-Uibo BAH  200m 2017, 2018
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Most victories in Diamond Disciplines all-time - overall

Men top 10

] S T

26
20
19
18
16
16
15
15
14
14
14

Renaud Lavillenie
Christian Taylor
Mutaz Essa Barshim
Asbel Kiprop

Piotr Matachowski
Lashawn Merritt
Usain Bolt

Justin Gatlin
Conseslus Kipruto
Reese Hoffa
David Rudisha
David Oliver

FRA
USA
QAT
KEN
POL
USA
JAM
USA
KEN
USA
KEN
USA

Pole vault
Long/triple jump
High jump
800/1500m/mile
Discus

400m
100/200m
100/200m
3000m SC

Shot put

800m

110m hurdles

Women top 10

] S T T

34
34
21
20
19
18
18
16
16

Sandra Perkovic
Caterine lbarguen
Valerie Adams
Kaliese Spencer
Barbora Spotékova
Allyson Felix
Mariya Lasitskene
Caster Semenya
Zuzana Hejnova

Milcah Chemos

COL
NZL
JAM
CZE
USA
ANA
RSA
CZE
KEN

Discus
Long/triple jump
Shot put

400m hurdles
Javelin
100/200/400m
High jump
400/800/1500m
400m hurdles
3000m SC
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Most victories in Diamond Disciplines all-time - single discipline

Men top 10 Women top 10
B R P
Renaud Lavillenie FRA  Pole vault Sandra Perkovi Discus

25 Christian Taylor USA  Triple jump 34 Valerie Adams NZL  Shot put

20 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  High jump 33 Caterine Ibarguen COL Triple jump
18 Piotr Matachowski POL Discus 21 Kaliese Spencer JAM  400m hurdles
17 Asbel Kiprop KEN  1500m 20 Barbora Spotékova CZE Javelin

16 Lashawn Merritt USA  400m 18 Mariya Lasitskene ANA  High jump

15 Conseslus Kipruto KEN  3000m SC 16 Caster Semenya RSA  800m

14 Reese Hoffa USA  Shot put 16 Milcah Chemos KEN  3000m SC

14 David Oliver USA  110m hurdles 16 Zuzana Hejnova CZE  400m hurdles
14 David Rudisha KEN  800m 15 Dawn Harper Nelson USA  100m hurdles
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40
39
34
33
33
32
28
28
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Men top 10

mm Eﬂm

Renaud Lavillenie
Christian Taylor
Asbel Kiprop

Piotr Matachowski
David Oliver

Mutaz Essa Barshim
Javier Culson

Paul Kipsiele Koech
Reese Hoffa

Tero Pitkamaki

IAAF Diamond League statistics 2010-2018 \ IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

FRA
USA
KEN
POL
USA
QAT
PUR
KEN
USA
FIN

Pole vault

400m/long jump/triple jump
800m/1000m/1500m/mile
Discus

110m hurdles

High jump

400m hurdles

3000m SC

Shot put

Javelin

Most Diamond Discipline scoring finishes all-time - overall

Women top 10

45
41
40
39
36
35
33
33
32
32
32
32

Sandra Perkovi
Blessing Okagbare
Caterine Ibarguen
Valerie Adams
Barbora Spotékova
Olga Rypakova
Kaliese Spencer
Sofia Assefa
Allyson Felix

Dawn Harper Nelson
Fabiana Murer
Dafne Schippers

Yarisley Silva

NGR
COL
NZL

CZE
KAZ
JAM
ETH

USA
USA
BRA
NED
CUB

Discus
100m/200m/long jump
Long jump/triple jump
Shot put

Javelin

Triple jump
400m/400m hurdles
5000m, 3000m SC
100m/200m/400m
100m hurdles

Pole vault
100m/200m

Pole vault

Note: from 2010-2015, the top three finishers in each discipline scored points. In 2016, the top six finishers scored points.
From 2017, the top eight finishers scored points.
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Most Diamond Discipline scoring finishes all-time - single event

Men top 10 Women top 10
B S R E—
Renaud Lavillenie FRA PoIe vault Sandra Perkovic Discus
39 Piotr Matachowski POL Discus 40 Valerie Adams NZL  Shot put
39 Christian Taylor USA  Triple jump 39 Barbora Spotékova CZE Javelin
34 David Oliver USA  110m hurdles 38 Caterine Ibarguen COL Triple jump
33 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  High jump 36 Olga Rypakova KAZ  Triple jump
33 Javier Culson PUR  400m hurdles 34 Kaliese Spencer JAM  400m hurdles
32 Paul Kipsiele Koech KEN  3000m SC 32 Sofia Assefa ETH 3000m SC
31 Asbel Kiprop KEN  1500m 32 Dawn Harper Nelson USA  100m hurdles
28 Reese Hoffa USA  Shot put 32 Fabiana Murer BRA  Pole vault
28 Tero Pitkdmaki FIN  Javelin 32 Yarisley Silva CUB Pole vault

ZL = TN

\‘,// Note: from 2010-2015, the top three finishers in each discipline scored points. In 2016, the top six finishers scored points.
From 2017, the top eight finishers scored points.
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Most appearances in Diamond Leagues all-time - overall

Men top 10 Women top 10
B E—
Renaud Lavillenie Pole vault Blessing Okagbare NG 100m/200m/long jump
57 Asbel Kiprop KEN  800m/1500m/mile 54 Sandra Perkovic CRO Discus
55 Christian Taylor USA  400m/long/triple jump 48 Viola Jelagat Kibiwot KEN  1500m/3000m/5000m
50 Piotr Matachowski POL Discus 47 Sofia Assefa ETH  5000m/3000m SC
46 Paul Kipsiele Koech KEN  5000m/3000m SC 47 Michelle Carter USA  Shot put
46 Donald Thomas BAH High jump 45 Madara Palameika LAT  Javelin
45 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  High jump 45 Shara Proctor GBR Long jump
45 Konstantinos Filippidis ~ GRE  Pole vault 44 Caterine Ibarguen COL Long jump/triple jump
42 Bethwell Birgen KEN  1500/3000/5000m 43 Novlene Williams-Mills ~ JAM  400m
42 Marcin Lewandowski POL  800m/1000m/1500m 42 Valerie Adams NZL  Shot put
42 David Oliver USA  110m hurdles 42 Kaliese Spencer JAM  400m/400m hurdles

Ql(lﬂlﬂlld
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Most appearances in Diamond Leagues all-time - single discipline

Men top 10 Women top 10
B R—
Renaud Lavillenie Pole vault Sandra Perkovic CRO Discus
50 Piotr Matachowski POL Discus 47 Michelle Carter USA  Shot put
46 Donald Thomas BAH  High jump 46 Sofia Assefa ETH 3000m SC
45 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  High jump 45 Madara Palameika LAT  Javelin
45 Konstantinos Filippidis =~ GRE  Pole vault 45 Shara Proctor GBR Long jump
44 Paul Kipsiele Koech KEN  3000m SC 43 Novlene Williams-Mills  JAM  400m
43 Christian Taylor USA  Triple jump 42 Valerie Adams NZL  Shot put
42 David Oliver USA  110m hurdles 41 Olga Rypakova KAZ  Triple jump
41 Gerd Kanter EST  Discus 41 Barbora Spotékovéa CZE Javelin
41 Tomasz Majewski POL  Shot put 40 Caterine Ibarguen COL  Triple jump
40 Yarisley Silva CUB Pole vault
40 Kaliese Spencer JAM  400m hurdles
40 Kimberly Williams JAM  Triple jump
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Perfect records in one IAAF Diamond League season
mm

2010 Blanka Vlasic CRO  High jump
2013 7/7 Sandra Perkovic CRO Discus
20183 7/7 Zuzana Hejnova CZE  400m hurdles
2014 7/7 Valerie Adams NZL  Shot put
2016 7/7 Sandra Perkovic CRO Discus
2017 7/7 Maria Lasitskene ANA  High jump
2018 5/5 Caterine Ibarguen COL Triple jump
Youngest and oldest
Discipiine winner [Athiete ————_|age __|Date | Venue _
Youngest man Conseslus Kipruto (KEN) 3000m SC 17y, 7m, 12d 20 Jul 2012 Monaco
Youngest woman  Dawit Seyaum (ETH) 1500m 18y, 9m, 19d 15 May 2015 Doha
Oldest man Virgilijus Alekna (LTU) discus 39y, 5m, 22d 6 Aug 2011 London

Oldest woman Brigitte Foster-Hylton (JAM) 100m hurdles 37y, 6m, 4d 11 May 2012 Doha

Scorer ____|Athlete ________________|Age __|Date ___[veue

Youngest man Jacob Kiplimo (UGA) 3000m 16y, 5m, 21d 5 May 2017 Doha
Youngest woman  Maritu Ketema (ETH) 3000m SC 17y, 4m, 24d 16 Jul 2017 Rabat
Oldest man Bernard Lagat (USA) 5000m 41y, 8m, 20d 1 Sep 2016 Zurich
Oldest woman Gia Lewis-Smallwood (USA) discus 39y, 4m, 30d 31 Aug 2018  Brussels
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Diamond League I’ecords = IMEeNN (at end of 2018 season, Diamond Disciplines events only)

S s _vind Lanon _sonlnat Tvone ____Toue__

100m
non-Diamond discipline
200m
400m
800m
1500m
non-Diamond discipline
Mile
3000m
5000m
110m hurdles
400m hurdles
3000m steeplechase
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Triple jump
Shot put
Discus
Javelin

9.74 +0.9
9.69 -0.1
19.26 +0.7
43.62

1:41.54

3:27.64

3:26.69

3:47.32

7:27.26
12:43.02

12.80 +0.3
46.98

7:53.64

2.43

6.05

8.61 +0.7
18.11 +0.8
22.60

69.83

93.90

Justin Gatlin

Yohan Blake

Yohan Blake

Wayde van Niekerk
David Rudisha

Silas Kiplagat

Asbel Kiprop
Ayanleh Souleiman
Yenew Alamirew
Selemon Barega
Aries Merritt
Abderrahman Samba
Brimin Kiprop Kipruto
Mutaz Essa Barshim
Renaud Lavillenie
Luvo Manyonga
Christian Taylor
Tomas Walsh

Piotr Matachowski
Thomas Rohler

89
89
92
88
89
89
92
90
00
85
95
85
91

86
91

91

o2
83
91

USA
JAM
JAM
RSA
KEN
KEN
KEN
DJI
ETH
ETH
USA
QAT
KEN
QAT
FRA
RSA
USA
NZL
POL
GER

Doha (QAT)
Lausanne (SUI)
Brussels (BEL)
Lausanne (SUI)
Paris (FRA)
Monaco (MON)
Monaco (MON)
Eugene (USA)
Doha (QAT)
Brussels (BEL)
Brussels (BEL)
Paris (FRA)
Monaco (MON)
Brussels (BEL)
Eugene (USA)
Shanghai (CHN)
Eugene (USA)
Zurich (SUI)

Gateshead (GBR)

Doha (QAT)

15.05.15
23.08.12
16.09.11

06.07.17
06.07.12
18.07.14
17.07.15
31.05.14
06.05.11

31.08.18
07.09.12
30.06.18
22.07.11

05.09.14
30.05.15
13.05.17
27.05.17
30.08.18
10.07.10
05.05.17




IAAF Diamond League statistics 2010-2018 \ IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

Diamond League I‘ecords = WOIMEN (at end of 2018 season, Diamond Disciplines events only)

S e _uing anos  Jsonlva Tiewe  oae
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100m 10.70 +2.0 Carmelita Jeter USA Eugene (USA) 04.06.11
200m 21.77 +1.5  Tori Bowie 90 USA Eugene (USA) 27.05.17
400m 48.97 Shaunae Miller-Uibo 94 BAH Monaco (MON) 20.07.18
800m 1:54.25 Caster Semenya 91 RSA Paris (FRA) 30.06.18
1500m 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba 91 ETH Monaco (MON) 17.07.15
Mile 4:14.71 Sifan Hassan 93 NED London (GBR) 22.07.18
3000m 8:20.68 Hellen Obiri 89 KEN Doha (QAT) 09.05.14
5000m 14:12.59 Almaz Ayana 91 ETH Rome (ITA) 02.06.16
100m hurdles 12.20 +0.3  Kendra Harrison 92 USA London (GBR) 22.07.16
400m hurdles 52.79 Kaliese Spencer 87 JAM London (GBR) 05.08.11
3000m steeplechase  8:44.32 Beatrice Chepkoech 91 KEN Monaco (MON) 20.07.18
High jump 2.06 Maria Lasitskene 93 ANA Lausanne (SUI) 06.07.17
Pole vault 5.00 Sandi Morris 92 USA Brussels (BEL) 09.09.16
Long jump 7.25 +1.6  Brittney Reese 86 USA Doha (QAT) 10.05.13
Triple jump 15.31 0.0 Caterine Ibarguen 84 COL Monaco (MON) 18.07.14
Shot put 21.03 Valerie Adams 84 NZL Rome (ITA) 31.05.12
Discus 71.38 Sandra Perkovic 90 CRO Doha (QAT) 04.05.18
Javelin 69.57 Christina Obergfoll 81 GER Zurich (SUI) 08.09.11
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Countries:
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10 HIGHLIGHTS FROM 2018

One world record and nine IAAF Diamond League records were
broken throughout the 2018 season, along with dozens of world
leads, meeting records and national records.

Beyond the record-breaking performances, there were many other
memorable moments, close finishes and intriguing battles.

Sandra Perkovic's 70-metre discus
throw, Doha

World and Olympic discus champion Sandra Perkovic kick-
started her 2018 IAAF Diamond League campaign with a
world-leading throw of 71.38m in Doha to break her own IAAF
Diamond League record.
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Juan Miguel Echevarria's windy 8.83m
long jump, Stockholm

Nineteen-year-old Juan Miguel Echevarria of Cuba virtually long
jumped out of the pit in Stockholm to register an effort of 8.83m
that, but for a following wind of 2.1m/s — 0.1m/s over the allowable
limit for record purposes — would have been the farthest legal jump
since Mike Powell set the current world record of 8.95m in 1991.
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Abderrahman Samba'’s sub-47 400m
hurdles win, Paris

Qatar’'s Aberrahman Samba became the second fastest man
ever over 400m hurdles, beating a field including Norway’s world
champion Karsten Warholm in 46.98 — just 0.20 off the world record
set by USA’'s Kevin Young when winning the 1992 Olympic title.

Beatrice Chepkoech's steeplechase
world record, Monaco

Beatrice Chepkoech, who had lost her chance of winning the
world 3000m steeplechase title in London the year before after
initially missing a water jump and having to double back to
complete it, made the headlines for the right reasons in Monaco
by setting a world record of 8:44.32, taking more than eight
seconds off the previous mark.

Shaunae Miller-Uibo’s 400m win, Monaco

Olympic 400m champion Shaunae Miller-Uibo of The Bahamas
was pushed all the way to the line by her 20-year-old rival Salwa
Eid Naser of Bahrain in Monaco, winning in 48.97 — a meeting,
national, and IAAF Diamond League record, and the fastest run in
2018. Naser was rewarded with an Asian record of 49.08.
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Christian Coleman and Noah Lyles mark
new era of US sprinting, Brussels/Monaco

World indoor champion Christian Coleman returned from mid-
season injuries to qualify for the IAAF Diamond League final in
Brussels and take the trophy in a world-leading 9.79. Two days
after his 21st birthday, Noah Lyles of the United States won the
men’s 200m in Monaco in a world-leading 19.65, moving him
into the top 10 on the world all-time list with one of four sub-19.7
clockings throughout the year.

Conseslus Kipruto's one-shoed
steeplechase win, Zurich

Kenya’s world and Olympic champion Conseslus Kipruto lost his
left shoe after a minute and a half of the men’s 3000m steeplechase
in Zurich but went on to retain his IAAF Diamond League title by
overtaking Morocco’s world silver medallist Soufiane El Bakkali in
between the final barrier and the finishing line.
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Tom Walsh's shot put Diamond League
record, Zurich

New Zealand’s Tom Walsh once again proved to be a man for the
big occasion. In one of the highest quality shot put competitions in
history, the world indoor and outdoor champion sent his shot out
to an IAAF Diamond League record of 22.60m in Zurich to land
the Diamond trophy.

Caterine Ibarguen'’s horizontal jumps
double, Zurich/Brussels

Colombia’s Olympic triple jump champion Caterine lbarguen

secured a narrow victory in her specialist event at the IAAF
Diamond League final in Zurich before hopping on a flight to
Brussels the next morning for the second IAAF Diamond League
final. She won the long jump there to become the first non-sprinter
to win two Diamond trophies in one year.

Selemon Barega's world-leading 5000m
win, Brussels

Eighteen-year-old Selemon Barega led home four other super-fast
Ethiopians, including world champion Muktar Edris, to win the IAAF
Diamond League 5000m title in Brussels in 12:43.02. Not only
was his time a world lead, world U20 record and IAAF Diamond
League record, but it moved him to fourth on the world all-time list.
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CONTACT DETAILS

Diamond League AG

Sumpfstrasse 5 PO Box 224 6312
Steinhausen Switzerland
Tel: +41 41 500 23 40

General media email:
media @ diamondleague.com

Website: www.diamondleague.com

Petr Stastny, general coordinator & CFO:

Petr.Stastny @ diamondleague.com

Partners
Title/statistics: IAAF
Timing: Omega

International Association

of Athletics Federations

6-8, Quai Antoine 1er,
BP 359, MC 98007 Monaco Cedex
Tel: +377 93 10 8888
Fax: +377 93 15 9515

Website:
www.iaaf.org

General media email concerning
IAAF Diamond League:
IAAFDLMediaCoord @iaaf.org

Contact details | IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

IMG (Sweden) AB

Ingmar Bergmans gata 4
114 34 Stockholm Sweden
Tel: +46 (0) 8 5062 2400
Fax: +46 (0) 8 5062 2401

Patrik Bauer, head of production:
Patrik.Bauer@imgworld.com

Tel: +46 8 506 224 75

Mobile: +46 705 44 97 66

Kristian Hysén, business affairs director:
Kristian.Hysen @imgworld.com

Tel: +46 850 62 24 72

Mobile: +46 708 66 16 14



http://www.iaaf.org
http://www.omegawatches.com/?xtor=ADI-477

Contact details ‘ IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Follow this year’s series through the official
Diamond League social media channels.

Facebook: facebook.com/DiamondLeague
Twitter: @ Diamond_League
Youtube: youtube.com/diamondleague

Instagram: instagram.com/diamondleagueathletics/

L NN

N4

-@l{lﬂlﬂlla
£¢/7/7/4



http://www.facebook.com/DiamondLeague
http://twitter.com/Diamond_League
http://www.youtube.com/diamondleague
https://www.instagram.com/diamondleagueathletics/

LT TN

N

QI(II)IO/I(I
£747/7/4

IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEETINGS

Birmingham

Muller Grand Prix Birmingham
British Athletics

Alexander Stadium

Walsall Road

Birmingham

West Midlands

B42 2BE

UK

General email:
diamondleague @ britishathletics.org.uk

Meeting director, Cherry Alexander:
calexander @britishathletics.org.uk

Press chief, James Harding:
jharding @britishathletics.org.uk

Brussels

AG Insurance Memorial Van Damme
Memorial Van Damme NV
Marathonlaan 119 a

1020 Brussels

Belgium

General email:
info@memorialvandamme.be

Meeting director, Cédric van Branteghem:

cedric.van.branteghem @golazo.com

Press chief, Melody van Ophem:
melodyvo @ hotmail.com

Contact details | IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

Doha

Doha Diamond League
Qatar Athletics Association
PO Box 8139

Doha

Qatar

General email:
gat@mf.iaaf.org

Meeting director, Thani Al-Kuwari:
dr.thani @ olympic.qa

Press chief, Abdulhadi Al-Sahli:
asahli@olympic.qa
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IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEETINGS

Eugene/Stanford

Prefontaine Classic
2110 Fairmount Blvd
Eugene

OR 97403

USA

General email:
jordantc2001 @ yahoo.com

Meeting director, Tom Jordan:

jordantc2001 @ yahoo.com

Press chief, Jeff Oliver:
media @preclassic.com

Lausanne

Athletissima

Rte d’Oron 17 — Poliez-Pittet
CP 336

1040 Echallens

Switzerland

General email:
info @ athletissima.ch

Meeting director, Jacky Delapierre:

jdelapierre @ athletissima.ch

Press chief, Pierre-André Pasche:
pa.pasche @athletissima.ch

Contact details | IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

London

Muller Anniversary Games
British Athletics
Alexander Stadium
Walsall Road

Birmingham

West Midlands

B42 2BE

UK

General email:
diamondleague @ britishathletics.org.uk

Meeting director, Cherry Alexander:
calexander @ britishathletics.org.uk

Press chief, James Harding:
jharding @britishathletics.org.uk
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Monaco

Herculis

Fédération Monégasque d’Athlétisme
Stade Louis Il

98000 Monaco

General email:
info @ herculis.com

General media email:
media @ herculis.com

Meeting director, Jean-Pierre Schoebel:

meetingdirector @ herculis.com

Press chief, Lydie Calvas-Blanchon:
Icalvas @ gouv.mc

Oslo

Bislett Games

Bislett Alliansen

PO Box 5889
Majorstua 0308 Oslo
Norway

General email:
media @bislettalliansen.no

Meeting director, Steinar Hoen:

steinar @bislettalliansen.no

Press chief, Morten Olsen:
media @bislettalliansen.no

Contact details | IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

Paris

Meeting de Paris

Fédération Francaise d’Athlétisme
33 avenue Pierre de Coubertin
75640 Paris cedex 13

France

General email:
meeting.paris @ athle.fr

Meeting director, Souad Rochdi:
souad.rochdi@athle.fr

Press chief, Laurence Dacoury:
Idacoury @ wanadoo.fr
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IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEETINGS

Rabat Rome

Meeting International Mohammed VI Golden Gala Pietro Mennea

Complexe Sportif Prince Moulay Abdelah Federazione ltaliana Di Atletica Leggera
Rabat Via Flaminia Nuova 830

B.P. 1778 R/P 00191 Roma

Rabat ltaly

Morocco

General email:
General email: goldengala @fidal.it

c.filaliadib @ frma.ma } , o .
Meeting director, Luigi D’Onofrio:

Meeting director, Abdeslam Ahizoune: gigi.donofrio@gmail.com

a.ahizoune @frma.ma , o
Press chief, Marco Sicari:

Press chief, Taoufik Saoulaji: marco.sicari @fidal.it
saoulaji@yahoo.fr

Shanghai

International Athletics Management
Youging Rd 50-9-201

Minhang district

Shanghai 201100

China

General email:
ellen@gscmail.nl

Meeting director, Ellen van Langen
(Global Sports Communication):
ellen@gscmail.nl

Press chief co-ordinator (from the
Netherlands), Jochem Los:
jochem@gscmail.nl
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IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEETINGS

Stockholm

Stockholm BAUHAUS Athletics
Stadionklubbarnas Service Stockholm AB
PO Box 26099

S-100 41 Stockholm

Sweden

General email:
info @ stadionklubbarna.com

Meeting director, Jan Kowalski:
jan.kowalski @ stadionklubbarna.com

Press chief, Patrik Aman:
press @ stadionklubbarna.com

Zurich

Weltklasse Zrich
Geschaftsstelle
Baslerstrasse 30
8048 Zurich
Switzerland

General email:
office @ weltklassezuerich.ch

Meeting director, Andreas Hediger:
ahediger @ weltklassezuerich.ch

Meeting director, Christoph Joho:
cjoho @weltklassezuerich.ch

Press chief, Andreas Cueni:
acueni@weltklassezuerich.ch




Media accreditation ‘ IAAF DIAMOND LEAGUE MEDIA GUIDE

MEDIA ACCREDITATION

The IAAF Diamond League operates a centralised online media accreditation system for all 14 meetings. APPLY ONLINE

Accreditation for the 2019 season will open in March 2019.



https://portal.diamondleague.com/
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